Proje	ect Na	me/CIP#: Bulen Ave. SSI 610773					Bid Date:	01/11/12				
ORD	#:	0371-2012				Contract Av	ward:					
Itom	MIS				ENCINEED	S ESTIMATE	Iohn	John Eramo		Elite Excavating		ınd Utilities
Item No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	Thee	\$0.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	202	Pipe Removed	293	LF		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$2,637.00	\$5.00	\$1,465.00	\$7.00	\$2,051.00
3	202	Pipe Filled in Place	36	LF		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
4	202	Catch Basin Removed	6	EA		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
5	202	Pavement Removed	441	SY		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$1,764.00	\$3.00	\$1,323.00	\$2.00	\$882.00
6	207	Inlet Protection	41	EA		\$0.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$20.00	\$820.00
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF		\$0.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
8	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	5,000	SY		\$0.00	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$0.25	\$1,250.00	\$0.20	\$1,000.00
9		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	68	СҮ		\$0.00	\$170.00	\$11,560.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00
10	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	7	CY		\$0.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
11	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	20	СҮ		\$0.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
12	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	32	CY		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00
13	253	Temporary Pavement	130	SY		\$0.00	\$0.05	\$6.50	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
14	604	Catch Basin, Standard	35	EA		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$38,500.00
15	604	Manhole, Type A, with Open Grate	4	EA		\$0.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
16	604	Manhole, Type B, with Open Grate	2	EA		\$0.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS		\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	616	Water	2	MGAL		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
19	6163	Calcium Chloride	2	TON		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS		\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	LS		\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	728	CY		\$0.00	\$14.00	\$10,192.00	\$25.00	\$18,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,368.00
23	659	Seeding and Mulching	6,551	SY		\$0.00	\$0.50	\$3,275.50	\$1.50	\$9,826.50	\$1.00	\$6,551.00
24	805	Curb Box	2	EA		\$0.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
25	808	Relocate 6 Inch Water Line	1	EA		\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
26	816	3/4 Inch Water Service Tap Relocated	6	EA		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
27	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	674	LF		\$0.00	\$37.00	\$24,938.00	\$48.00	\$32,352.00	\$50.00	\$33,700.00
28	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	588	LF		\$0.00	\$49.00	\$28,812.00	\$72.00	\$42,336.00	\$72.00	\$42,336.00
29	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	257	LF		\$0.00	\$58.00	\$14,906.00	\$70.00	\$17,990.00	\$72.00	\$18,504.00
30	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	78	LF		\$0.00	\$69.00	\$5,382.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$93.00	\$7,254.00
31	901	15" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	310	LF		\$0.00	\$56.00	\$17,360.00	\$52.00	\$16,120.00	\$48.00	\$14,880.00
32	901	15" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	70	LF		\$0.00	\$76.00	\$5,320.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$77.00	\$5,390.00
33	901	18" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	579	LF		\$0.00	\$76.00	\$44,004.00	\$66.00	\$38,214.00	\$78.00	\$45,162.00
34	901	18" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	105	LF		\$0.00	\$108.00	\$11,340.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00
35	901	30" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	78	LF		\$0.00	\$185.00	\$14,430.00	\$150.00	\$11,700.00	\$185.00	\$14,430.00

Project Name/CIP#: Bulen Ave. SSI 610773							Bid Date:	01/11/12				
ORD	ORD#: 0371-2012					Contract Award:		ward:				
Item	MIS	5 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Eramo		Elite Excavating		Underground Utilities				
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
36		30" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	23	LF		\$0.00	\$256.00	\$5,888.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
37	906	Stone Foundation	25	CY		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
38	Spec.	Wood Fence Removed, Stored and Reinstalled	100	LF		\$0.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
39	Spec.	Inlet Adjusted, AS Directed By the Engineer	5	EA		\$0.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
40	Spec.	Project Identification Signs	2	EA		\$0.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
41	Spec.	Expose Gas Utility	5	EA		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
		Total Base Bid w/o Contingency						\$318,160.00		\$341,046.50		\$347,528.00
42	Spec.	20% Contingency	0.20					\$63,632.00		\$68,209.30		\$69,505.60
		Total Base Bid with Contingency				\$353,933.04		\$381,792.00		\$409,255.80		\$417,033.60
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						7.87%		15.63%		17.83%
		Bond Amount (Page P-32)						\$40,000.00		10% of Bid		10% of Bid
		Bonding Company (Page P-32)					Ohio Farmers I	nsurance Company	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company		The Cincinnati Insurance Compa	
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$38,179.20	\$40,925.58			\$41,703.36
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-4)						31-0724866		20-1643186		34-1248942
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)						Yes		Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-6)						Yes		No		No
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed?						Yes		Yes		Yes
		(Page P-6)										
		Signature Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)						Yes		Yes		No

		me/CIP#: Bulen Ave. SSI 610773										
ORD	#:	0371-2012										
Item	MIS				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nicholas Savko		Columbus A	sphalt Paving	Decker C	onstruction
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,874.09	\$7,874.09
2	202	Pipe Removed	293	LF		\$0.00	\$13.90	\$4,072.70	\$15.50	\$4,541.50	\$25.56	\$7,489.08
3	202	Pipe Filled in Place	36	LF		\$0.00	\$17.80	\$640.80	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$12.10	\$435.60
4	202	Catch Basin Removed	6	EA		\$0.00	\$287.00	\$1,722.00	\$545.00	\$3,270.00	\$284.11	\$1,704.66
5	202	Pavement Removed	441	SY		\$0.00	\$7.50	\$3,307.50	\$5.60	\$2,469.60	\$23.26	\$10,257.66
6	207	Inlet Protection	41	EA		\$0.00	\$85.70	\$3,513.70	\$105.00	\$4,305.00	\$48.30	\$1,980.30
7	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF		\$0.00	\$2.60	\$520.00	\$2.60	\$520.00	\$1.50	\$300.00
8	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	5,000	SY		\$0.00	\$0.25	\$1,250.00	\$0.26	\$1,300.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00
9	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	68	CY		\$0.00	\$157.00	\$10,676.00	\$196.00	\$13,328.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00
10	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	7	CY		\$0.00	\$454.00	\$3,178.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$359.97	\$2,519.79
11	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	20	CY		\$0.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00
12	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	32	CY		\$0.00	\$469.00	\$15,008.00	\$290.00	\$9,280.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00
13	253	Temporary Pavement	130	SY		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$29.00	\$3,770.00
14	604	Catch Basin, Standard	35	EA		\$0.00	\$1,700.00	\$59,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$35,350.00	\$857.12	\$29,999.20
15	604	Manhole, Type A, with Open Grate	4	EA		\$0.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,504.25	\$6,017.00
16	604	Manhole, Type B, with Open Grate	2	EA		\$0.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,125.23	\$8,250.46
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS		\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
18	616	Water	2	MGAL		\$0.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
19	6163	Calcium Chloride	2	TON		\$0.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS		\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	LS		\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
22	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	728	CY		\$0.00	\$31.60	\$23,004.80	\$38.00	\$27,664.00	\$36.75	\$26,754.00
23	659	Seeding and Mulching	6,551	SY		\$0.00	\$0.90	\$5,895.90	\$0.90	\$5,895.90	\$1.00	\$6,551.00
24	805	Curb Box	2	EA		\$0.00	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$160.30	\$320.60
25	808	Relocate 6 Inch Water Line	1	EA		\$0.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,687.58	\$4,687.58
26	816	3/4 Inch Water Service Tap Relocated	6	EA		\$0.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00	\$570.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,142.81	\$6,856.86
27	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	674	LF		\$0.00	\$46.40	\$31,273.60	\$57.00	\$38,418.00	\$62.53	\$42,145.22
28	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	588	LF		\$0.00	\$67.10	\$39,454.80	\$70.00	\$41,160.00	\$79.73	\$46,881.24
29	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	257	LF		\$0.00	\$57.90	\$14,880.30	\$84.00	\$21,588.00	\$77.77	\$19,986.89
30	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	78	LF		\$0.00	\$77.00	\$6,006.00	\$95.00	\$7,410.00	\$100.57	\$7,844.46
31	901	15" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	310	LF		\$0.00	\$49.00	\$15,190.00	\$53.00	\$16,430.00	\$59.33	\$18,392.30
32	901	15" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	70	LF		\$0.00	\$73.80	\$5,166.00	\$69.00	\$4,830.00	\$92.47	\$6,472.90
33	901	18" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	579	LF		\$0.00	\$58.20	\$33,697.80	\$78.00	\$45,162.00	\$70.49	\$40,813.71
34	901	18" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	105	LF		\$0.00	\$85.10	\$8,935.50	\$92.00	\$9,660.00	\$102.43	\$10,755.15
35	901	30" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	78	LF		\$0.00	\$109.00	\$8,502.00	\$152.00	\$11,856.00	\$101.96	\$7,952.88

Proje	ect Na	me/CIP#: Bulen Ave. SSI 610773										
ORD	#:	0371-2012										
Item	item MIS				ENGINEER	'S ESTIMATE	Nichol	as Savko	Columbus A	sphalt Paving	Decker (Construction
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
36	901	30" Pipe, with Type I Bedding with Item 911 Compacted Granular Material	-23	LF		\$0.00	\$221.00	\$5,083.00	\$197.00	\$4,531.00	\$181.01	\$4,163.23
37	906	Stone Foundation	25	CY		\$0.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$51.56	\$1,289.00
38	Spec.	Wood Fence Removed, Stored and Reinstalled	100	LF		\$0.00	\$47.30	\$4,730.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$17.48	\$1,748.00
39	Spec.	Inlet Adjusted, AS Directed By the Engineer	5	EA		\$0.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$730.00	\$3,650.00	\$332.41	\$1,662.05
40	Spec.	Project Identification Signs	2	EA		\$0.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00
41	Spec.	Expose Gas Utility	5	EA		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$444.60	\$2,223.00
		Total Base Bid w/o Contingency						\$371,215.40		\$385,727.00		\$389,707.91
42	Spec.	20% Contingency	0.20					\$74,243.08		\$77,145.40		\$77,941.58
		Total Base Bid with Contingency				\$353,933.04		\$445,458.48		\$462,872.40		\$467,649.49
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				· · · ·		25.86%		30.78%		32.13%
		Bond Amount (Page P-32)						\$44,600.00		\$47,000.00		
		Bonding Company (Page P-32)					Ohio Farmers I	nsurance Company	Ohio Farmers I	nsurance Company	Cincinnati	Insurance Compan
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$44,545.85		\$46,287.24		\$46,764.95
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-4)						31-0907362		31-0857095		31-098355
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)						Yes		Yes		Ye
		Local Vendor? (Page P-6)						Yes		Yes		Ye
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed?						Yes		Yes		Ye
		(Page P-6)										
		Signature Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)						Yes		Yes		Ye